CHAPTER 6.

FRED. M. HUBBELL.

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of Fred. M. Hubbell.

Statement of the

Whereas, Fred. M. Hubbell was, on or about the 20th day of August, A. D. 1856, appointed Deputy Differict Clerk, in and for the county of Woodbury in this State, by T. Elwood Clark, clerk of said county the said appointment being in all respects in accordance with the requisitions of section 411 of the Codo of Iowa, except that the County Judge of said county, who had verbally approved the said appointment failed or neglected to endorse his approval thereon and whereas, the said deputy has since his said appointment, performed all the duties of the said office of Clerk of said county—now therefore—

Acts legalized.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That each and every official ad of the said Fred. M. Hubbell, as Deputy Clerk afore said, since his said appointment shall have the same torce and effect, in law and equity, as if section 411 of chapter 33 of the Code had been strictly complied with; Provided, That this act shall not affect any legal liability of said Fred. M. Hubbell and T. Elwood Clark.

Take effect.

SEC. 2. That this act shall take effect and be in full force from and after its publication once in the Sious City Eagle and Western Independent, without expense to the State.

Approved February 4th, 1858.

I hereby certify it at the foregoing act was published in the Sioux City Eagle, Pelatrary 20th, 1858, and in the Western Independent, February 20th, 1858.

ELIJAH SELLS.

Secretary of State.